### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEALS BOARD

# GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS (US) LLC, Petitioner,

v.

## CIPLA LTD., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2020-00368 (Patent No. 8,163,723)

Case IPR2020-00369 (Patent No. 8,168,620)

Case IPR2020-00370 (Patent No. 9,259,428)

Case IPR2020-00371 (Patent No. 9,901,585)<sup>1</sup>

### PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The word-for-word identical paper is filed in each proceeding identified in the caption.

Petitioner GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Holdings (US) LLC hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP, Customer Number 22,852, including the following lead and back-up counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with these proceedings.

Please direct all communication regarding these proceedings to:

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Charles E. Lipsey	Trenton A. Ward
Reg. No. 28,165	Reg. No. 59,157
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,	Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner, LLP	Garrett & Dunner, LLP
Two Freedom Square	271 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, NW, Suite 1400
11955 Freedom Drive	Atlanta, GA 30363-6209
Reston, VA 20190-5675	Phone: (404) 653-6441
charles.lipsey@finnegan.com	Facsimile: (202) 408-4400
Phone: (571) 203-2755	trenton.ward@finnegan.com
Facsimile: (202) 408-4400	
	Richard B. Racine
	Reg. No. 30,415
	Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
	Garrett & Dunner, LLP
	901 New York Avenue, NW
	Washington, DC 20001-4413
	Phone: (202) 408-4038
	Facsimile: (202) 408-4400
	rich.racine@finnegan.com
	Joann M. Neth, Ph.D.
	Reg. No. 36,363
	Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
	Garrett & Dunner, LLP
	901 New York Avenue, NW
	Washington, DC 20001-4413



Phone: (202) 408-4028 Facsimile: (202) 408-4400 joann.neth@finnegan.com
Shana K. Cyr, Ph.D. Reg. No. 77,764 Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP Two Freedom Square 11955 Freedom Drive Reston, VA 20190-5675 shana.cyr@finnegan.com Phone: (571) 203-2434 Facsimile: (202) 408-4400

The undersigned individual is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of Petitioner GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Holdings (US) LLC.

By: Callette And Andrews	
For: GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Holdings (US) LLC	
Name: William J. Mosher	
Title: _Vice President & Assistant Secretary	
Date: January 30, 2020	

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105(a), the undersigned certifies that on January 31, 2020, a copy of the foregoing **Petitioner's Power of Attorney** was served by FedEx on the correspondence address of record indicated in the Patent Office's public PAIR system for U.S. Patent Nos. 8,163,723; 8,168,620; 9,259,428; and 9,901,585:

Rodney B. Carroll CONLEY ROSE, P.C. 5601 Granite Parkway, Suite 500 Plano, TX 75024

Date: January 31, 2020 By: /William Esper/

William Esper Litigation Legal Assistant

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP

